change is preferable because: it will improve Coach’s comparability with its industry peers; it is more consistent with the way in
which the Company manages the settlement of uncertain tax positions as one overall amount inclusive of interest and penalties; and
it will provide more meaningful information to investors by including only interest expense related to revolving credit facilities and
long-term debt financing activities within Interest income, net.

The change in accounting method for presentation of interest and penalties for uncertain tax positions was completed in
accordance with ASC 250, “Accounting Changes and Error Corrections.” Accordingly, the change in accounting principle has been
applied retrospectively by adjusting the financial statement amounts for the prior periods presented. The change to current or
historical periods presented herein due to the change in accounting principle was limited to income statement classification, with no
effect on net income.

The following tables detail the retrospective application impact on previously reported amounts:
For the Year Ended July 3, 2010  As Previously

Reported
 Effect of

Accounting
Principle Change

 Adjusted

Interest income, net  $ 1,757  $ 6,204  $ 7,961
Provision for income taxes   416,988   6,204   423,192
For the Year Ended June 27, 2009
Interest income, net  $ 5,168  $ 5,611  $ 10,779
Provision for income taxes   353,712   5,611   359,323

The following table shows the impact of the accounting principle change on reported balances for the year ended July 2, 2011:
For the Year Ended July 2, 2011  As Computed

Under Prior
Method

 Effect of
Accounting

Principle Change

 As Reported
Under Current

Method
Interest income, net  $ 4,226   (3,195)  $ 1,031
Provision for income taxes   423,614   (3,195)   420,419

67

TABLE OF CONTENTS

COACH, INC.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
(dollars and shares in thousands, except per share data)

17. SUPPLEMENTAL BALANCE SHEET INFORMATION

The components of certain balance sheet accounts are as follows:
 July 2,

2011
 July 3,

2010
Property and equipment

Land and building  $ 168,550  $ 154,873
Machinery and equipment   32,298   27,659
Furniture and fixtures   394,588   336,240
Leasehold improvements   552,855   499,117
Construction in progress   17,568   15,705
Less: accumulated depreciation   (583,511)   (485,120)
Total property and equipment, net  $ 582,348  $ 548,474

[…]

The aggregate purchase price of the Hong Kong, Macau and mainland China businesses was $25,600, of which $24,400 was
paid during fiscal 2009 and $1,200 was paid during fiscal 2010. The following table summarizes the fair values of the assets
acquired at the dates of acquisition:

Assets Acquired  Fair Value of
Hong Kong

and Macau(1)

 Fair Value of
Mainland China(2)

 Total

Current assets  $ 5,099  $ 4,868  $ 9,967
Fixed assets   3,555   3,525   7,080
Other assets   2,299   —   2,299
Goodwill   3,554   2,700   6,254
Total assets acquired  $ 14,507  $ 11,093  $ 25,600

(1) Fair value as of the acquisition date of September 1, 2008

(2) Fair value as of the acquisition date of April 1, 2009

Prior to these acquisitions, the ImagineX group operated eight retail and department store locations in Hong Kong, two retail
locations in Macau, and 15 retail locations in mainland China. The strength of the going concern and the established locations
supported a premium above the fair value of the individual assets acquired. Unaudited pro forma information related to these
acquisitions is not included as the impact of these transactions is not material to the consolidated results of the Company.

*

69

TABLE OF CONTENTS

COACH, INC.

Schedule II — Valuation and Qualifying Accounts

For the Fiscal Years Ended July 2, 2011, July 3, 2010 and June 27, 2009
(amounts in thousands)

 Balance at
Beginning of

Year

 Provision
Charged to
Costs and
Expenses

 Write-offs/
Allowances

Taken

 Balance at
End of Year

Fiscal 2011
Allowance for bad debts  $ 1,943   1,494   (7)  $ 3,430
Allowance for returns   5,022   11,070   (9,979)   6,113

Total  $ 6,965  $ 12,564  $ (9,986)  $ 9,543
Fiscal 2010
Allowance for bad debts  $ 2,840  $ (897)  $ —  $ 1,943
Allowance for returns   3,507   8,579   (7,064)   5,022

Total  $ 6,347  $ 7,682  $ (7,064)  $ 6,965
Fiscal 2009
Allowance for bad debts  $ 2,500  $ 376  $ (36)  $ 2,840
Allowance for returns   5,217   11,707   (13,417)   3,507

Total  $ 7,717  $ 12,083  $ (13,453)  $ 6,347

70

TABLE OF CONTENTS

COACH, INC.

Quarterly Financial Data
(dollars and shares in thousands, except per share data)

(unaudited)
 First

Quarter
 Second

Quarter
 Third

Quarter
 Fourth

Quarter

Fiscal 2011(1)
Net sales  $ 911,669  $ 1,264,457  $ 950,706  $ 1,031,675
Gross profit   676,171   915,176   691,655   740,539
Net income   188,876   303,428   186,015   202,481
Net income per common share:

Basic   0.64   1.02   0.63   0.70
Diluted   0.63   1.00   0.62   0.68

Fiscal 2010(1)
Net sales  $ 761,437  $ 1,065,005  $ 830,669  $ 950,525